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LEADER LOCAL ACTION GROUPS IN ENGLAND – RDPE 2014 -2020 (Version 5 – July 2015)
Please note that although we have included link to websites (where known) some of these are currently in the process of being updated and developed. Please be patient whilst these evolve. 
Groups are listed below regionally to correspond with the area coverage of RPA’s Rural Delivery Team. If LEADER groups have any amendments/updates please contact your local Rural development Team   
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	LEADER LOCAL ACTION GROUP
	MAIN CONTACT DETAILS
	WEBSITE
(LINKS BELOW WHERE APPROPRIATE)
	FINAL BUDGET
£

(000)

Based on € exchange rate of 0.8

	North West



	Cheshire East 
	Mandy Sibthorpe

mandy.sibthorpe@cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk
( TBC     
	Yes
www.cheshireleaderfund.co.uk/

	1,400

	Cumbria Fells and Dales

	Adrian Banford
Adrian.Banford@cumbria.gov.uk 

( 01900 706028

info@fellsanddales.org.uk

	Yes
www.fellsanddales.org.uk 
	3,008

	Lancashire North and Bowland

	Karen Kerrigan
ruralfunding@lancashire.gov.uk 

( 01772 538797

	Yes 
http://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/finance-and-funding/rural-development-fund.aspx 
	1,634

	Lancashire Pennine Moors 

	Karen Kerrigan
ruralfunding@lancashire.gov.uk
( 01772 538797
	Yes 
http://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/finance-and-funding/rural-development-fund.aspx
	1,430

	Lancashire West

	Karen Kerrigan
ruralfunding@lancashire.gov.uk
( 01772 538797

	Yes 
http://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/finance-and-funding/rural-development-fund.aspx
	1,563

	Mersey Rural
	Jonathan Jackson

Jonathan.Jackson@liverpoollep.org
( 07810 053542
	Under development - TBC

	1,127

	Solway, Border and Eden

	Sam Bramwell
Sam.Bramwell@cumbria.gov.uk
( 01900 706029

	Yes
www.sbeleader.org.uk 
	2,261

	West Cheshire and Warrington


	Joanna Douglass

Joanna.douglass@cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk
( TBC
	www.cheshireleaderfund.co.uk/

	1,537


	Yorkshire and North East



	Coast, Wolds, Wetlands & Waterways

	Dee Mitchell

Dee.Mitchell@eastriding.gov.uk
(  01377 208410
	Yes
http://www.ruralprogrammeseastyorkshire.co.uk/ 
	2,122

	Durham Coast and Lowlands

	Catherine Pearson

catherine.pearson@durham.gov.uk
durhamcoastandlowlands@durham.gov.uk
(  03000 261 893

	Yes
http://www.countydurhampartnership.co.uk/Pages/EcP-RuralDevelopmentProgrammeEngland(RDPE).aspx 
	1,584

	East Peak

	Tracy Charlesworth
tracy@epip.org.uk 

(  01226 763201

	Yes
http://www.epip.org.uk/

	1,347

	North Pennine Dales
	northpenninedales@durham.gov.uk 

	Yes
http://www.countydurhampartnership.co.uk/Pages/EcP-RuralDevelopmentProgrammeEngland(RDPE).aspx 
	2,133

	North York Moors Coast & Hills

	Amy Thomas
a.thomas@northyorkmoors-npa.gov.uk
(  01439 772700

	Yes
http://www.moorscoastandhills.org.uk

	2,336

	Northern Lincolnshire

	Shalon Perkins

Shalon.Perkins@northlincs.gov.uk 
(  01724 297768

	TBC

	1,531

	Northumberland Coast and Lowlands

	Ivan Hewitt 

ivan.hewitt@northumberland.gov.uk  

(  01670 623927

	Yes
www.leadercoastandlowlands.org.uk

	1,985

	Northumberland Uplands

	Gill Cowell 

gillian.cowell@northumberland.gov.uk
(  01670 623885
	Yes
www.nuleader.eu

	1,881

	South Pennines

	Ruth Hair

Ruth.hair@pennineprospects.co.uk
( 07786 752749

	yes
www.southpenninesleader.co.uk

	1,568

	Tees Valley and Vale of Mowbray
	Nick White

nwhite@teesvalleyrcc.org.uk
(  01642 213852
	Yes
http://www.teesvalleyrcc.org.uk/partnerships/teesvalleyleader/ 
	1,230

	Yorkshire Dales


	Rima Berry

Rima.berry@ydmt.org
( 01524 251002
	Yes
www.yorkshiredalesleader.co.uk

	2,232


	West Midlands


	Cotswolds

	Martin Lane

Martin.Lane@cotswoldsaonb.org.uk
(  01451 862000
	Yes
www.cotswoldsaonb.org.uk/leader

	1,998

	Forest and Tewkesbury Borough

	Neil Batt
Neil.Batt@fdean.gov.uk
(  01594 812608
	Yes
www.forestofdeanlocalactiongroup.co.uk   
	1,447

	Herefordshire

	Dawn Turner
dyturner@herefordshire.gov.uk
(  01432 383023
	Yes
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/business-and-employment/business-grants/grants-business 


	2,070

	North Warwickshire and Hinckley and Bosworth

	Emma Mckay
EmmaMcKay@NorthWarks.gov.uk 

(  01827 719 356

	Yes
www.englandsruralheart.org

	1,416

	Shropshire Hills

	Pete Banford
pete.banford@shropshire.gov.uk
(  01588 674080 


	Yes
http://www.shropshirehillsaonb.co.uk/looking-after/leader/ 


	2,032


	Staffordshire

	Ian Jackson
ian.jackson@staffordshire.gov.uk
(  01785 854306

	Yes
www.staffsleader.org.uk/   
	2,249

	Worcestershire

	Elspeth McQueen / Hollie Kirk (maternity cover from April 2015)
EMcQueen@worcestershire.gov.uk  HKirk@worcestershire.gov.uk 

(  01905 822013

	Yes 
http://www.business-central.co.uk/BC/info/3/business_growth/44/leading_rural_business_programme

	1,959


	East Midlands


	Bolsover North East Derbyshire

	Richard Madin – LEADER Programme Officer
richard.madin@bned-leader.co.uk 
( 01246 217200

	Yes
www.bned-leader.co.uk 


	1,370

	Coastal Action Zone

	Jo Finlow – Programme Manager
Jo.finlow@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
( 01522 550636

	Yes
www.coastal-rdpe.co.uk 
	1,507

	East Leicestershire

	Charlotte Long – Project Manager
charlotte.long@leics.gov.uk
( 0116 3056298

	Yes
http://www.oakleaves.org.uk/east-leicestershire-leader.html
	1,591

	Kestevens

	Sheila Whittle

(01522 550642


	TBC
	1,800

	Lindsey Action Zone

	Judy Bell – Programme Manager
Judy.bell@lincolnshire.gov.uk  

(  01507 354561
	Yes
www.lindseyactionzone.co.uk

	2,059


	North and West Northamptonshire

	Mike Furness    mike.furness@ngagesolutions.co.uk 

(  01494 568 970

	Yes
www.leader-programme.org.uk/
	1,868

	North Nottinghamshire

	Jim Burley
jim.burley@nottscc.gov.uk  

(  01777 712711


	Under development - TBC
	1,853

	Peak

	Amanda Brown
Amanda.Brown2@derbyshire.gov.uk 
(  01629 538475

	Yes
www.derbyshireeconomicpartnership.org.uk/rural-derbyshire/Rural-Derbyshire/ 
	1,753

	South Nottinghamshire

	Craig Edson

craig1.edson@nottscc.gov.uk
(  0115 977 2686


	TBC
	1,555

	Wash Fens

	Frances McIntyre
frances.mcintyre@lincolnshire.gov.uk
(  01775 764496
	Yes
http://www.washfens-rdpe.co.uk/ 
	1,671


	East of England


	Beds and Hunts Claylands

	Lisa King

lisak@bedsrcc.org.uk 
( 01234 832643
	yes - but under development
www.bedsandhuntsclaylands.org.uk 
	1,625

	Brecks

	leaderteam@norfolk.gov.uk
(  01603 222930 


	Yes
http://www.norfolk.gov.uk/Business/Business_support_and_funding/Funding/European_funding/Leader/index.htm

	1,755

	Broads

	leaderteam@norfolk.gov.uk
(  01603 222930 


	Yes
http://www.norfolk.gov.uk/Business/Business_support_and_funding/Funding/European_funding/Leader/index.htm

	1,513

	Cambridgeshire Fens

	Kieran Carr – Programme manager

Kieran.carr@cambsacre.org.uk
( 01353 865047


	Yes
https://cambsfensleader.wordpress.com/ 
	1,447

	Eastern Plateau

	Paul Pullin
paul.pullin@eastherts.gov.uk 

( 01992 531606
	TBC

	1,843

	Essex Rivers

	Beverly Davies - Programme Manager
beverly.davies@essexrcc.org.uk 
(  01376 574 330    
	Yes
www.essexrivers.co.uk
	1,811

	Greensand Ridge

	Lisa King – Programme Manager

lisak@bedsrcc.org.uk 
( 01234 832643


	Yes
www.greensand.org.uk 
	1,443

	Heritage Coast

	Andy Cuthbertson
andrew.cuthbertson@suffolk.gov.uk
(  01473 260184


	Yes
http://www.suffolk.gov.uk/your-council/finance/funding/leader-rural-development/

	1,972

	Rural Peterborough and Rutland

	Samantha Demaio
samantha.demaio@opportunitypeterborough.co.uk 
( 01733 317422


	TBC

	1,322

	Waveney Valley

	leaderteam@norfolk.gov.uk
(  01603 222930 


	Yes
http://www.norfolk.gov.uk/Business/Business_support_and_funding/Funding/European_funding/Leader/index.htm

	1,764


	Wensum and Coast

	leaderteam@norfolk.gov.uk
(  01603 222930 


	Yes
http://www.norfolk.gov.uk/Business/Business_support_and_funding/Funding/European_funding/Leader/index.htm

	2,061

	West Norfolk

	leaderteam@norfolk.gov.uk
(  01603 222930 


	Yes
http://www.norfolk.gov.uk/Business/Business_support_and_funding/Funding/European_funding/Leader/index.htm

	1,921

	Wool Towns

	Andy Cuthbertson
andrew.cuthbertson@suffolk.gov.uk
(  07734 540747

	Yes
http://www.suffolk.gov.uk/your-council/finance/funding/leader-rural-development/

	1,845


	South East


	Central Sussex
	Richard Chalk
rdpeleader@westsussex.gov.uk
(  0330 22 23845
	Yes
http://www.westsussex.gov.uk/doing_business/sustainable_business/the_rural_development-1.aspx

	1,705

	Chilterns
	Mike Furness    mike.furness@ngagesolutions.co.uk 

(  01494 568 970

	Yes
http://www.leader-programme.org.uk/chilterns    


	1,515

	Clay Vales
	Mike Furness    mike.furness@ngagesolutions.co.uk 

(  01494 568 970

	Yes
http://www.leader-programme.org.uk/aylesbury-vale-milton-keynes   
	1,737

	East Kent
	Huw Jarvis
huw.jarvis@kent.gov.uk 

(  03000 417104 or 0754 542 4051

	Yes
www.kentruralnetwork.org.uk/leader 


	1,586

	Fieldfare
	Ken Brown
KBrown@Winchester.gov.uk 
(  01962 848 588
	Yes
http://www.fieldfareleader.org.uk/ 
	1,634

	Kent Downs and Marshes
	Huw Jarvis

huw.jarvis@kent.gov.uk 

(  03000 417104 or 0754 542 4051

	Yes
www.kentruralnetwork.org.uk/leader 


	1,886

	Loddon and Test
	Emily Preston
Emily.Preston@hants.gov.uk 
(  01962 845560 / 07545 355449

	Yes
http://www.ruralfunding.co.uk 
	1,537

	New Forest
	Sally Igra
Sally.Igra@NFDC.gov.uk 
(  02380 285368


	Yes
http://www.newforestleader.org.uk/8573 
	1,430

	Oxfordshire
	oxfordshire.leader@southandvale.gov.uk
Fran.Walker@southandvale.gov.uk
(  07717 271909


	TBC
	1,550

	Rural Surrey
	Cathy Miles

Ruralsurreyleader@surreycc.gov.uk
(   0208 541 8724/8697

	Yes
www.ruralsurreyleader.org.uk
	1,642

	Sussex Downs and Coastal Plain
	Richard Chalk
rdpeleader@westsussex.gov.uk
(  0330 22 23845
	Yes
http://www.westsussex.gov.uk/doing_business/sustainable_business/the_rural_development-1.aspx 
	1,492

	Wealden and Rother Rural Partnership
	Don Cranfield
( 01273 892031

	Yes
http://www.warrpartnership.org.uk/

	1,795

	West Kent

	Caroline Lingham

westkentleader@sevenoaks.gov.uk
(  01732 227282


	Yes
www.westkentleader.org.uk

	1,813


	South West (non-Devon and Cornwall)


	Heart of Wessex
	Sarah Dyke-Bracher
sarah@heartofwessex.co.uk
(  07826 907361

	Yes
www.heartofwessex.co.uk 
	1,738

	North Wessex Downs
	Dawn Hamblin
nwdleaderprogramme@wiltshire.gov.uk 

(  01488 680458/ 07771 335565

	Yes
www.northwessexleader.org.uk

	1,705

	Northern Dorset
	Sarah Harbige
s.e.harbige@dorsetcc.gov.uk
( 01305 228699

	Yes
www.dorsetleader.org.uk

	1,577

	Plain Action
	Alan Truscott
atruscott@communityfirst.org.uk 
(  01380 732814

	Yes
www.plainaction.org.uk 
	1,380


	Somerset Levels and Moors
	Anne-Marie Spalding

AMSpalding@somerset.gov.uk
(  01823 359202

	Yes
www.somersetleader.org.uk

	1,635

	Southern Dorset
	Sarah Harbige

s.e.harbige@dorsetcc.gov.uk
(  01305 228699


	Yes
www.dorsetleader.org.uk

	1,617

	Vale Action
	Alan Truscott
atruscott@communityfirst.org.uk
(  01380 732814

	Yes
www.valeaction.org.uk

	1,372

	West of England
	Chris Head
chris@wern.org.uk

(  01275 333701

	Yes
www.wern.org.uk

	1,558

	Western Somerset
	Anne-Marie Spalding
AMSpalding@somerset.gov.uk
(  01823 359242

	Yes
www.somersetleader.org.uk

	1,484

	South West (Devon and Cornwall)


	Atlantic and Moor
	David Rodda/Catherine Roberts
localaction@cornwalldevelopmentcompany.co.uk 
(  01209 611106

	TBC

	2,564

	Coast to Coast
	David Rodda/Catherine Roberts

localaction@cornwalldevelopmentcompany.co.uk
(  01209 611106


	TBC

	1,406

	Greater Dartmoor LEAF
	Liz Abell
gdleaf@DRcompany.co.uk
(  01837 658643


	Yes
http://drcompany.co.uk/local action groups/ 
	1,972

	Making It Local
	Dominie Dunbrook

makingitlocal@devon.gov.uk
(  01392 383000
	Yes
www.makingitlocal.org 
	1,627


	REAL Devon
	Dominie Dunbrook

realdevon-mailbox@devon.gov.uk 
(  01392 383000
	Yes
www.realdevon.com 
	1,430

	South and East Cornwall
	David Rodda/Catherine Roberts

localaction@cornwalldevelopmentcompany.co.uk
(  01209 611106


	TBC

	1,755

	South Devon Coastal
	Liz Abell

sdclag@Drcompany.co.uk 

(  01837 658643

	Yes
http://drcompany.co.uk/local action groups/ 
	1,516

	Torridge & North Devon
	Katy Graham
KGraham@northdevonplus.co.uk
(  01237 426423

	Yes
www.leader5.co.uk 
	2,325

	West Cornwall
	David Rodda/Catherine Roberts

localaction@cornwalldevelopmentcompany.co.uk
(  01209 611106

	TBC

	1,591
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